

IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FIRST APPELLATE DISTRICT

DEBBIE REID O’GORMAN,)	CASE NO. A150972
)	
Plaintiff-Appellant,)	(Superior Court Case
)	No. 26-66119)
v.)	
)	
CITY OF CALISTOGA,)	
)	
Defendant-Respondent)	

Appeal from a Judgment of the Superior Court, County of Napa
Honorable Rodney G. Stone

APPELLANT’S OPENING BRIEF

BRIAN C. LEIGHTON, CA Bar 090907
Attorney at Law
755 N. Peach Avenue, Suite G-10
Clovis, California 93611-7264
Telephone: (559) 297-6190
Facsimile: (559) 297-6194
E-Mail: brian@lawleighton.com
Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Certificate of Interested Entities or Persons	2
Table of Authorities	5
FINAL DISPOSITION	7
INTRODUCTION AND SUMMARY OF THE CASE	7
I. Procedural History	15
II. Statement Of Facts	17
III. Facts Relevant To The Two 1939 Agreements Between Chapin Tubbs And The City Of Calistoga	27
STANDARD OF REVIEW	32
SUMMARY OF LEGAL ARGUMENT	34
I. The Court’s Ruling on the City’s Motion for Summary Judgment	34
ARGUMENT	42
I. The Court’s Decision With Respect To The WRA Was In Error	42
II. The Trial Court’s Failure To Consider Plaintiff’s Evidence Was Improper With Respect To A Motion For Summary Judgment	45

TABLE OF CONTENTS
(continued)

	Page
III. The Court Below Ignored The Law Regarding The 1939 WRA And The 1883 Deeds	49
IV. The Court’s Decision That O’Gorman Could Not Show Damages On Her Inverse Condemnation Claims Was Erroneous And The Court Disregarded Material Facts	54
V. Plaintiff Was Entitled To Prevail On Her Third Cause Of Action For Declaratory And Injunctive Relief	62
CONCLUSION	63
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	64
PROOF OF SERVICE	65

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Chevron USA, Inc. Superior Court</i> (5DCA 1992) 4 Cal.App.4th 544	33
<i>City of Los Angeles v. Morgan</i> (1951)105 Cal.App.2d 726	58
<i>City of Ventura v. Channel Islands Marina, Inc.</i> (2008)159 Cal.App.4th 615	56
<i>Costa Water District v. Vaquero Farms, Inc.</i> (1997) 58 Cal.App.4th 883	56
<i>Coulter v. Sausalito 18 Bay Water Company</i> (1932)122 Cal.App. 480	52
<i>Fallriver Valley Irrigation District v. Mount Shasta Power Corp.</i> (1927) 202 Cal. 56	48
<i>Hutton v. Fidelity National Title Company</i> (2013) 213 Cal.App.4th 486	33
<i>Los Angeles Terminal Land Company v. Muir</i> (1902) 136 Cal. 36	52
<i>Saelzler v. Advance Group 400</i> (2001) 25 Cal.4th 763	32
<i>Selby Realty Company v. City San Buenaventura</i> (1973) 10 Cal.3d 110	56

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

Page

CASES

Tuchscher Development Enterprises, Inc. v. San Diego Unified Port District
(2003) 106 Cal.App.4th 1219 33

DOCKETED CASES

Reynolds v. Calistoga,
Napa County Superior Court Case No. 26-46826 *passim*

CALIFORNIA STATUTES

Civil Code § 1213 35
Civil Code § 1217 35
Civil Code § 1460 51
Civil Code § 1461 36
Civil Code § 1462 50
Civil Code § 1468 39

Water Code §§ 1016, 1706-1707 and 1810 46
Water Code § 1706 59
Water Code § 1710 46
Water Code § 1810 46

MISCELLANEOUS

12 Witkin, Summary 10th (2005) *Real Property*, § 434 at p. 506 . . 52
